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Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child not enrolled at an Ageney.)

For and in consideration of the Unite ates assuming the care, educatlor},ﬁ ) maintenance in
theftj’mted States, Indlan Schoolat. ’ c’/f’?/g/a & hﬁ(%{%ﬂ&\'

/ﬁ’//ﬁ/w@éz \L,« ((jéﬂ_ A //MI

Name f.' (.h'[Idf)

érl/r/@ S

L : L
and agree to..j /< _____enrollment in said school for a period of / ~ vears, and also obligate

(Nl less than 3.)

and bind myself to abide by all/t e rules and regulation’s, for Indiany

i thﬂd'was born at... 7—LW

: [Parent g-uardmn cr next nf km]

PO State_of 4 {//I'JWJ’Z/ %reby voluntarily consent

schools

I further say that

Q/ZﬂrQ /ﬁ’/ﬁ

that the father, //_/15/ g .-., Lo M aZ7 Indian of the 2% _W“
ﬁ/ ‘gjme' of/gathera‘ (Is or was.)  (Dégree.) v
Tribe located a%.@;. UeZ2lR_ . Agency that he !eft the tribe abou;/ é(
/ =7 .9 - An 0, 1mat.e dte '
that the mother C,( Al €. M 4 K /ﬁ /ﬁ Indian of the
(Name ] IIs or uas} Degree.)

Tribe located atﬂi /ﬁ'wf"/d AN, Agency/ and left the tribe about. € 7/ /a2 JZC A

(A fhroximate date

L ;
thersaxd—cfnld was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides thenem and that

he has attended the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL—PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, | DATE OF DATE OF I CAUSE oOF :
OR MISSION. LOCATED AT— | ENROLLMENT.| DISCHARGE. | DISCHARGE, | GRADE.

(CI,JZ f%%?/ﬁ //7'3 //7/
:___'_'-?f,:___'.'_.Zz’*' 7z T RAAA, - /7’9/ /7Y "/‘. A _
L A @Jr@ 180 8’
Two witnesses:
M A ’ %\ Qammo( = LR AL, Wi W S Wl

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

OMMMW B0,

(NoTE. ry blank in this application must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handw riting, if possible. The signature, whether
by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesszes,)

L v 7. AFFIDAVIT.
,/{W,%z ( %ﬂ&‘—f do hereby swear that the statements made in the

above application are true. K— Wi
(Signature of lican ,] (Parent R’uardmn or np&t of kin.)

v 7=
Sworn to and subscribed before me this«.}..............day of 050-414 i o TS /

Aty Elfrs, 0u - 72
. Qoo .
by the parent withiAvh

»
(NoTe.—This application and affidavit must be executed before some officer authorized to administer
living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.)

om thelehild i
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’ 3 ACe rtificate of Physician. )
7

., a practicing physician of .

|."

: Mf*{f 994 /me Ws
, do hereby certify that I have carefully examined'..‘./?.‘w""; g’ , {ﬂ“ﬁ%m,

the child named in this application, and find that AL isin proper physical condition to attend

school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health

of other pupils.
7] /
b w4
s Jeel .. aay ot U Ctgﬁw L1904

Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.

” o
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*/-{/ /-// f?/ﬁ;f( wSeuid ; _/xé, r/f . of

(Busmess calﬁng /}t profession.)

L/};;r‘_-;?.fk;f.‘-za,{ ‘/Mﬂ“ ## Wi+~ Who makes the E})regoing application; that I believe his state-

77 et
LA 2 = s that
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ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with Izt A

he is known and recognized in the community in which helivesas an Indian; that in my Opmion
__477 ' ;,f
he can not receive proper and adequate schoollng at home for the reason that [ Ah.r. p2AAd Lo

/ / /
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Certificate of School Physician.

T Herehy cortify that 01 ..o it enerstommrosisssras i ., I made a careful examination
(As soon after arrival as possible.)
of the physiecal conditionof . ... ... . '’ e, the child named in the fore-
going application, and found ... ... . .tobe .. . ...
I therefore recommend that the said child be = enrolled in this school.
This . = S R Rl L O B AR Kok i, e

Sehool Physician.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may be
permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transferred
to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or less
Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is among white people
where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the white man’s manners
and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred from enrollment in-the
Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where doubt exists
as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy themselves of
the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken toany other non-
reservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Af-
fairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the per-
mission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.
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HosPITAL RECORD
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7 Record of Graduates and Returned Students,
U. S. INDIAN SCHOOL, CARLISLE, PA.

L .

NAME ...«

1. Are you married and i

______________________________ (fatts Lot

2. What is your present address?...,Zé.. /i

3. Did you attend or graduate from any other schools after leaving Carlisle? ££Z

Schools anddates HNoREIBle e e i s e e A e T

7. Have you been in the Indian Service? In what positions? How long in each? .. ..

{Over)



8. What other positions have you held since leaving Carlisle?. . . ...

9. Tell me anything else of interest connected with your life:



You have asked me Tor the names and addresses of
coms Carlicle boys in the city on whom you might call. Clarence
Wood™ury is in Chicage wut I de net have his present address.

Dre Carlos Wentemuma, whils he 1s not a Oarlisle ex-student,

is always interested in all Indians and could give you the
addresses of most of thoge in Chicage. Ie is lccated at

Z135 Scouth Park Ave. I weuld suggest that you call uvpon him,
Peter Jovrdan, I helieve, is at Xewatin Academy, Prairie du Chien,
¥isconsine

I hope you may Tind seme Carlisle boys through

bredontezuma. With best wiskes for your continued sucoess,

Very truly yours

Superintendent.




wigh y-x the i esg.

You have m me for the names and addresnsaes of
eome Carlisle bvoys in the e&ﬁ' on whom you might call. OClarence
voeAtury is in Cuieage but I de net have his present addrese.

Dre. Carios Mentezuma, whils &' u not a carlisle ex-student,

ig always interested in ﬂs& _‘ 18 and could give you the
ajdresses of most of those .h m: He is located at

%135 Scuth Park Ave. I Iﬁﬂi m that you call vpon him.
Poter Jordan, I belleve, 1a at Kewatin Academy, Prairie du Chien,
¥igconaine

I nope you may find some Carlisle boys through
Dredentezuma.  With best wishes M your continied sucoese,
I am




¥March 17, 1916,

I have your letter ¢f recent date and am glad to
now you have a gped 3@’@ in Chicagp. I% takes & lot of piuck
and nerve and ability to hold your owvm in & i}nrga eity and I
wigh you the best cf success.

You have asked me for the names and addresses of
some Carlicle boys in the city on whom you might call. OClarence
Yoodury is in Chicage Wut I de net have his present address.
Dre Carlos Nentezuma, whils he is not a Carlisle ex-student,
is always interested in all Indians and could give you the
addresses of most of those in Chicage. He is located at
3135 South Park Ave. I would suggest that you call upen him.
Poter Jordan, I belleve, is at Kewatin Academy, Prairie du Chien,
¥isconsine

1 hope you may find some Carlisle boys through
Dr.Montezuma., Vith best wiskes for your continued suceess,




NAME .\\TﬂHLISLE
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REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE SRS R

Fanora Coloman.
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Namt Coéleman, Francis 2515.4/’/ Age oo Deg Ind.blood 2

Alress paematrs-Wie., 4 Celia Belonge
_‘/ ] . e

P S PO / ’,))“‘f -

[nformation from Carlisle Imdian School DeMarch 21, (930,

Mate Wis. Ageney LaPointe Tribe Chippewa
POSITIONS FOR WHICH LISTED. SUITABILITY IN ORDER NAMED.

L Telegrapher .  House painter

% - office aasistant &

henarks: At present he is employed by the Cumberland
Valley Railroad Co. at a salary of $50.00 per month,



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student :}{bjO\N\ A @ Q“Qi/\/\/\ BRIV

Burte /1 — /o— 0 f

Age at

Entrance Shop

Patron Locality
ey ?‘} L AN

A ress R. R, Station

mﬁﬂ_ﬂ_@m "2, "

Recommended by Grade in

School

Church

Cotlnlar

Retu rned (") 30 Oq Wages

Grade of Home

b L-2%- a0,
WLS . Truathaia

| wl@o\,‘ Couliale 1@&.

Home Addrassm&’/? /;lﬁé%fﬂﬂ'f/ % /5 f MTrihe
N. | FEB. | UNE | JULY | AUG. | SEPT. | OCT. | NoOV, TOTAL OR

DEC. | AVERAGE

. | T L | - : L3
Days in | ‘

School

|
Conduect ‘
|

Ability E ,-
Health |
I5 ;'d
|
P |
Earnings |

e -+ =r 11 —t e

{ ! ]
! | | | A | s 9-\}’ "
|

Y2y, :Lay«:.'ism._.mvi.e._-._.i__.__ |




OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe |
égg,:,?,o, pase ol Shop oaN. | Fes. | mar. | aPR. | mav |uune | suiy | Ave. |sepr. | ocT. | Nov. | pec. |TOTALOR
‘atron: Localit .
Patron ) v Okidin
School
Address 'R. R. Station
Conduct
Recommended by Grade in
School Ability
Grade of Home Church
Health
Date of Date i Esrnings 5
Outing Returned Wages by

[ T ——




 [PARENT OR GUARDIAN.

%ROLLM@';. S ’_g/écﬁ%ud-)-ﬂ_/

TERM. AGE, HOME ADDRE%/g

Ol 1451907, 2/
ACADEMIC DEPARTM!—.NT

DATE OF RECORD

INDUSTKIAL DEPARTMENT.
Rgg“ Scholarship| Conduct. | Shop.

DORMITORY. OUTING
. [ Ability, | Conduct.
an.'09
1

SPECIAL REMARKS.
Room |Neatness | Conduct | Ability.
et T4 | T4 1219 1% |V, Gred
19|13 \5%«& O.Geodl o | A 8 (315 [Sard Boed
.o ; gf& 4" Paauir UG, %:’_3 217 %:: L7
1D / el ?/7, 7 f{—— ty
f&ﬁg'// VZ N W %Tv,’%f. ? S AR
ﬁ«u\z‘zj B Ex. | Zx,

Conduct,




Wov, Bth, 1915,

Mr, . 0, 8chaver
pafroinen, G. ¥ T. . C0.,
Gariiala, Ya.,

My dear 8ir:

The Francis B, Coleman weu refer teo in your
letter of Noverber the 4th was enrolled atf this
school from Oefober the 14th of 1906 to the late
summer of 1911, Durdng that time his record here
was & good ome and I would not healtate to give him
2 trial in ey posifion he is guiddfied to 2111,

Yory respect ﬂlly,

B, Superintendent.




60 C 812 18 9000

I,é#Cumberland Valley Railroad Company

Carlisle, 'P_a., Noverber 4tn, 1913,
:J. . .

4 rriedssn,

éupt.,, U.5,.I.5¢noo0l, Carlisle, Pa,

dear Sir :-

y Mr, frances B, Coleman is making application I'or
employment witn tne Penna, R,R,, Company at Altoona, Pa,, and
refers te you for a recommendation,

Will you please state to me in writing WLEL you know of tals

young, man wiaile in school and under you as Superintendnt,

»
0~ '}l AN Yours truly, Patroluan,

7- 2 - N0 et

i




October 23rd,1914.

Nr.Trangle Soleania
Grays Lake, Ill.

My Friend,

Replying to your letter addressed to Mr.Miller
relative to tickets for the football game at Chicago, I
have to advise you that no tickete will bs regeived for
this game here. If you are inm Chicago and intend seeing
the game I would suggest that you ozll cn Mr.Warner at the
hetel at which he is etopping and he will endeavor to fix
you up with a ticket if he has any to spare. The game is
#cheduled for Nov.l4th. I am glad to learn you are making
progrees in telegraphy and wish you success. Promotion in
that line of woerk comes fast to good men.

Your friend,

W.H. M, Supervisor in chigge.






Minneapolis, S | & Sault Ste. Marie Railway Co.
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0. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

OUTING SYSTEM

Mrs. NELLIE R. DEnwY, Manager.
Miss Lipa M. Jouwston, Girls' Agent.
Mg, D. H. Dickey, Boys' Agent.

Maren 17, 1916.

¥r. Franéls Coleman
Care Seo Line \
Phicago, Ill.

P

Dear Triendi=

I have your letter of recent date and am glad to
know you have a geod job in Chicago. It takes a lot of pluek
and nerve and ability to hold your own in a large city and I
wish you ithe best ol success.

Tou have asked me Tor the names and addresses of
seme Carlisle boys in the city on whom you might call. Clarence
Woodbury is in Chicago but I de net have hisg present address.
Dr. Carlos Montezuma, while he 1s not a Carlisle ex—student,
is always interested in all Indians and could give You the

=

€8 01

1 _.r_:
o

most of those in Chicage. He is located at

idre

} ]

3135 South Park Ave. I would suggest that you call upon him.
Petler Jordan, I bellieve, is al Kewatin Academy, Prairie du Chien,
Wiscensin.

I hope you may find some Carlisle boys through

"

Dr.¥ontezuma. ¥ith best wishes for your continued success,




RETURNED STUDENT. Ly- 429
PART 1.
Report by Non-reservation Superintendent or Reservation School Princlpal.

SetoulCagidgle INAIEN ..o e

Neme_._.Frencis Colemen . .. . . Sex.. A __ Age_ 28 0., Deg. Indian Blood ‘).Zf}_
Belongs, State. Wis. ________ Agency. LePointe . ____. Tribe..___Chippewa . .

Home address, whose care, ete..___. Celia Belonge, Odensh, Wis.

Grade in school Graduate. health . EXcellent height 5ft.7in. Welp;h'f]‘s2

Number months instruction given pupil in each department, including musie_
Two years at house painting. One year in telegraphy. No spec:i.al
cotsical Qualificatdonsan Lo Lo Cosiooi L 2. AL S P B S ST

Course completed . Groduate, Class 1911, . _____yearsinthisschool . 3_____ ______________
Years spent in other schools and names of schools____ lligsion_ School, Odengh, 1893-1899 .

sitlon. He is very ambitlous .
Recommended for what employment, suitability in order named, ______1..___ .Telegrapher - ---- -

__House painter. 3 O0fiice Assistant.
R ailin: At present he is employed by the Cumberland Valley Railroad co.
8t a8 salayy of $50.a0montl T e

PART 2.
Repert by Agent or Reservation Superintendent.

ATOTO VI -4 cs SR T e e e g el e e SN T N e e o S

Rutespupilastormed fronfisehooli e 3o Lee bl b il oo oo, o] tesiins cuiy employed gince return as
T L e e e
Are home and local conditions faverable______________________________ _________. i) Tl T Nl

Should he receive assistance tofind employment . .. . o .. . . .
At what employment do you think he woulddo best________.______________ . . __ __ e e o
SN N e e Sy ok e e LT S T e v . Selr's I on (W TN Vil W !




Suggestions for Supplying the Information Requested on this Blank.

1. The report of Non-reservation School Superintendents should be made at the time or a little before
the pupil lsaves school, whether at tite end of the school year or during the year, provided the pupil is 18
years of age and over, or younger, if for any special reason the pupil is quitting school permanently. As socon
“as this report is received, or at least very soon after the pupil returns home, the Supervisor of Indian Employ-
ment will correspond with him, for the purpose of getting more in personal touch with the returned student,
and finding out something about his wishes ete. The answer to this letter when received will be attached to
and filed as part of this report.

2. Health, height, aud weight of returned students are sometimes very essential in placing them
properly, but height and weight could be approximated very satisfactorily, though from the pupil records
now being gotten up, all information called for in part 1, of this blank, could readily be secured and be
definite.

3. The State, Agency, and Tribe are important, and where the pupil is not attached to any agency, this
fact should be stated as “no ageney.” and in such cases the Superintendents should give all available informa-
tion as to the home and local condivions surrounding the pupil.

4. Where the ont-going puvil has passed the Civil Service Examination for any position, this fact
should always be noted, giving position for which examination was taken,

5. It should be remembered that the Supervisor of Indian Employment ean but seldom have a personal
acquaintance with the out-going student, and that he must depend on the information furnished in this report
for his basis of action in behalf of the pupil.

6. The degree of Indian blood should always be stated, as this fact largely determines the amount of
efforts that will be made on behalf of any particular returned student: Qualifications being equal or even
nearly so, the preference will be given to those having the greatest degree of Indian blood,

7. This report should be forwarded promptly to the Supervisor of Indian Employment, Denvers
Colorado.

8. Reports on ont-going students from Reservation Schools, are made only on pupils leaving the school
who are 18 years old or over, and who will probably not go away to school.

9. 1If Part 1, of this report is made out by the Principal of the Reservation School, the Agent or
Reservation Superintendent should supply informatien called for inm Part 2, if the Principal has not the
necessary information on home surroundings and local conditions. Information in regard to home surround-
ings and local conditions is very essential to properly understand the pupils’ difficulties and needs.

10. When Part One is made out by Non-reservation Superintendents, this blank will be sent by the
Supervisor of Indian Employment to the Agent or Superintendent of the Reservation, where the out-going
student belongs, to have Part 2 filled out. This should be filled out and returned to the Supervisor of Indian
Employment, Denver, Colorado, as promptly as possible, for, practically nothing can be done, till the receipt of
this blank, with Part 2 filled out by the Reservation authorities. The information “Employed since return as
follows,” will be valuable only in cases where the pupil has been home for some time.



M. FRIEDMAN, SUPERINTENDENT.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL,

CARLISLE, PA.

OUTING SYSTEM.
Mgs. N. R. DENNY, Manager.
Miss M. V. GAITHER, Girls’ Agent.
Mr. D. H. Dickey, Boys' Agent.

August 16, 19LL.

Mrs. IFranclis E. Coleman
North Bedford Strect
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear friend:-

Please slgn the enclosed check for$§7.33 and
return 1t to me in the envelope enclosed which requires no stamp.
This 18 to reimburse Miss Curtis for her expenses to Ocean Grove
to see you when you were planning to run away.

Very truly yours
Aia,,

Superintendent.

NRD-1Inc.



M. FRIEDMAN, SUPERINTENDENT.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL.,

CARLISLE, PA.

OUTING SYSTEM.
Mrs. N. R. Denny, Manager.
Miss M. V, GaiTHER, Girls' Agent.

Mg. D. H. Dickry, Boys’ Azent. % - AZ 5'/ — / ? / /

G
Pt
L Corkile: Beolenis Setiorl

f??b&@// 5%@7 $9. 20
R Lokt ﬂ/zséfum =
%wa 41«? 55(7‘35

MP. Ffledman

The above are expenses lncurred by Miss Curtls when she
visited Ruth Elm. Should Ruth not pay this ? 8he has the
money in bank.

Respectfully

’7)77



Mey 1lth, 1916,

¥r. 8. D. Robinson,
Chief of R. R, Div.,, Hationsgl Surety Co.,
Hew York Gity.

iy dear 5ir;

At the reguest of Francis £. Coleman, now connccted
S ——

with the Soo Lipe R. H. Co. at Byron, Uisconsin, and who
1s applying for & bond with the company yon represent, I

take thig libevty to address you snd to state that in our

racords avnenarg the informat fon that the young man hore

a very good reputation while he was aohnnctnﬂ with this
School from 1908 to 1911 and that to the vast of ny know-
ledge end belief he wag always strictly honest in hisg
businoss relations and dealings.

I shall be glad to answer spacific questions if you
go desire,

Very fsapaatfnlly.

HXM, Superintendent.




May 12th, 1916.

Nre Prancis 7. Colsman,
v ha ¥] '"T‘-?::. CO.,
Byron, Wis,

Yy dear Friend:

In complianea itk the renumest you conveyed To
me in your letter of the 4th instant Mr, 3. . Robhinson
of the Reilroad Division of the Negtionsl duvety Company
of New York City has been sddressed in regard to your
record whlle enrolled heré. fle has bean sdvisedl further
thet sny specific questions ke desires Lo ask sbouak you
will zladly be answered,

Tragting my letter will be the ald you so kindly
anticipate 1t will be and haping to hear frou time toutime
that you are progressing as rapidly =8 can ha expected in
your line of work, I remain,

Very t+ruly wours,

HR, Superintendent.

T IAT



dosls e, /*M/
/7 Ce|. /.x'j' __ .
- | vl o

8’&‘{7‘ < | ’l




gomm——s

All Agents:
The Interstate Commerce Commission and the State Commissions require that all business han-

dled be reported on a basis of exact names of commodities.

The terms “Miscellaneous” and “Merchandise,” also technical and local names for commodities
and the use of confusing or improper abbreviations are prohibited.

Do not use the term “Grain” for the commodity, but specify the kind, whether Wheat, Flax, Oats,
or whatever kind of grain it is.

Do not use the term “Live Stock,” but specify the kind, whether Cattle, Sheep, Hogs, etc., and
abstract separately the single and double deck cars.

Do not use the general term “Pipe” without specifying what kind, whether Wooden, Sewer,
Wrought, Cast, Cement, etc. )

In other words, report the actual commodity to which the rate is applied as named in tariff. The
only exception to this rule will be in cases of L. C. L. shipments as shown below.

In abstracting commodities of L. C. L. shipments, show the commodity of the heaviest shipment
on the waybill. For example: A blanket waybill covering shipments of Tobacco 1,200 1bs., Fruit 200
Ibs., Groceries 100 Ibs., should be reported as for the commodity carrying the heaviest weight; in this
case it would be reported as, “TOBACCO 1,500 LBS.”

These instructions are to apply for all reports calling for commodity information, such as abstracts

of Local Forwarded, Local Received, Interline Forwarded, Interline Received, Form 471 and Form
422, R. KIRKWOOD,
Auditor.
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